# CH \$190.00 36420

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renewable Energy Group, Inc.		02/26/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REG Intermediate Holdco, Inc.	
Street Address:	416 South Bell Avenue	
City:	Ames	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3642051	REG-9000
Registration Number:	3125118	AMERICA'S RENEWABLE FUEL
Registration Number:	3010674	REG
Registration Number:	2807578	RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2388501	SOYPOWER
Registration Number:	1921423	SOYCLEAN
Registration Number:	1827157	SOY RELEASE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3192867050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 319-286-7000

**Email:** ptocr@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Hoke
Address Line 1: 625 First Street SE

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2759500-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Hoke
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Hoke/

900284535 REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0368

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=NameChange\_REGIDE\_REGInterDE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0369

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:46 PM 02/26/2010 FILED 06:48 PM 02/26/2010 SRV 100226043 - 4171080 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS)

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, 8 Del. C. § 101 ct seq. (the "DGCL"), Renewable Energy Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The constituent corporations (each a "Constituent Corporation") are the Surviving Corporation and REG Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in the manner required by Sections 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Surviving Corporation shall be the surviving corporation following the merger, provided that its name shall be changed to REG Intermediate Holdeo, Inc., pursuant to the merger, and the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation filed by the Surviving Corporation on June 12, 2006 with the following amendment:

### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation (hereinafter, called the "Corporation") is REG Intermediate Holdeo, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on February 26, 2010.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 416 S. Bell Ave., Ames, Iowa 50010, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of February 2010.

Renewable Energy Group In

Name: Daniel J. Oh

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 03/31/2014